
Email contacts for Heads of Departments 
 

Special Educational Needs Coordinator - Jeanette Knowles Jeanette.knowles@wvacademy.org 

Head of English - Gene Lovegrove  gene.lovegrove@wvacademy.orgPE 

Head of Maths – Carl Atherton – carl.atherton@wvacademy.org 

Head of Science – Nick Rowles – Nick.rowles@wvacademy.org 

Head of Humantities – Emma Spargo – Emma.spargo@wvacademy.org 

Head of Creative Arts and Technology – Carla Connolley – Carla.connolley@wvacademy.org 

Head of Languages – Sandra Ward – Sandra.ward@wvacademy.org 

Head of PE – Faye Sibley – faye.sibley@wvacademy.org 
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